Publication Number S71VS_XS-R_00 Revision 05 Issue Date January 26, 2009
S71VS/XS-R Memory Subsystem
Solutions
S71VS/XS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions Cover Sheet
MirrorBit® 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write,
Burst Mode Multiplexed Flash Memory and Burst Mode
pSRAM
256/128/64 Mb (16/8/4 Mb x 16-bit) Flash,

4 S71VS/XS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions S71VS_XS-R_00_05 January 26, 2009
D a t a S h e e t
1. Ordering Information
The order number is formed by a valid combinations of the following:
S71VS 256 R C 0 ZH K Z0 0
Packing Type
0 = Tray
2 = 7-inch Tape and Reel
3 = 13-inch Tape and Reel
Model Number
See Valid Combinations table below
Package Modifier
T = 7.5 x 5.0, 52-ball BGA, 0.5 mm ball pitch (0.3 mm ball diameter)
K =  7.7 x 6.2, 56-ball BGA, 0.5 mm ball pitch (0.3 mm ball diameter)
E = 9.2 x 8.0, 56-ball BGA, 0.5 mm ball pitch (0.3 mm ball diameter)
Package Type
ZH = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA)—-1.2 mm max height with
0.5mm pitch; Lead (Pb)-free Package; Low-Halogen
AH = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA)—-1.0 mm max height with
0.5mm pitch; Lead (Pb)-free Package; Low-Halogen
Chip Contents
0 = No content (default)
pSRAM Density
B =  32 Mb
C  =  64 Mb
D = 128 Mb
Process Technology
R = 65 nm MirrorBit® Technology
Flash Density
256 = 256 Mb
128 = 128 Mb
64  = 64 Mb
Product Family
S71VS = Multi-Chip Product 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write Burst
Mode Address and Data Multiplexed (ADM) Flash Memory + pSRAM
S71XS = Multi-Chip Product 1.8V-only Simultaneous Read/Write Burst Mode,
Address-High, Address-Low Data Multiplexed (AADM) Flash Memory +
pSRAM
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
January 26, 2009 S71VS_XS-R_00_05 S71VS/XS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions 5
D a t a S h e e t
1.1 Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local
sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released
combinations.
Base Ordering Part Number Package Model Number Packing Type pSRAM Type pSRAM Speed Flash Boot Flash Speed
S71VS064RB0 AHT
00
0, 2, 3
Mux pSRAM
104 MHz
Top Boot 104 MHz
04 Top Boot 83 MHz
80 Bottom Boot 104 MHz
84 Bottom Boot 83 MHz
S71VS128RC0 AHK 20 Mux pSRAM Type 3 Top Boot 104 MHz
S71VS128RC0
ZHK
20
Mux pSRAM Type 3
Top Boot
104 MHz
A0 Bottom Boot
24 Top Boot
83 MHz
A4 Bottom Boot
S71VS256RC0
20 Top Boot
104 MHz
A0 Bottom Boot
24 Top Boot
83 MHz